

RCT ARCT No. 7/2026

Pratapjit Singh Vs. Zareef Rajput & Anr.

08.04.2026

Present : Sh. Rahul Kumar and Sh. Kaushal Singh, Ld.
Counsels for the appellants.

Respondent No.1 has been served through Raj Kumar
Wahi.

Ms. Deeksha Khandelwal, Ld. Counsel for respondent
No.1, joins through VC. She seeks sometime to file
vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.1.

Sh. Anand Kumar, Ld. Counsel for respondent No.2,
joins through VC. Vakalatnama filed on his behalf.
Same is taken on record.

Sh. Nandan Jha from Accounts department of
respondent No.2.

Both the respondents are directed to file reply, if any,
before the next date of hearing.

Put up for filing reply and disposal of appeal on

04.06.2026.

TCR be called for the next date of hearing.

(Pitamber Dutt)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District

Patiala House Courts/ND/08.04.2026